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Academic Calendar

2023 Summer

• Thu, May 11, 2023 Summer Session Begins
• Thu, May 11, 2023 Accelerated Course First Six-Week Session Begins
• Fri, May 19, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw and Receive 100% Refund of Tuition

and Fees
• Fri, June 02, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a "W" (Withdrawal)

Grade for 6 Week Courses
• Wed, August 02, 2023  Summer Semester Ends
• Wed, August 02, 2023 Accelerated Course 2nd - 6 week Session Ends

2023 Fall

• Fri, August 25, 2023 Last day to withdraw from a 15 week course and receive
100% refund of tuition and fees

• Fri, August 25, 2023 Tuition and fees payment due date
• Thu, August 31, 2023 Census Day (11th day)
• Mon, September 04, 2023 Labor Day (No Classes, College Closed)
• Fri, September 08, 2023 PTA Transfer Skills Weekend
• Fri, September 15, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a

“W” (Withdrawal) Grade for 7.5 Week Course
• Fri, September 22, 2023 Graduate Weekend (NS 830)
• Mon, September 25, 2023 Clarkson College Spirit Week
• Mon, September 25, 2023 Clarkson College Spirit Week
• Fri, September 29, 2023 PTA Online Transfer Skills Weekend
• Fri, September 29, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a

“WP” (Withdrawal Pass) or “WF” (Withdrawal Fail) Grade for 7.5 Week Course
• Fri, October 06, 2023 Fall Mid-semester Grades Due
• Fri, October 06, 2023 Accelerated Course 1st – 7.5 week Session Ends
• Mon, October 09, 2023 Fall Break Faculty off campus (No Classes, College

Open)
• Mon, October 16, 2023 Accelerated Course 2nd – 7.5 week Session Begins
• Fri, October 27, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal)
• Fri, November 03, 2023 PTA Transfer Skills Weekend
• Fri, November 03, 2023 Deadline for Spring 2024 Graduating Student

Diploma Audit Application
• Fri, November 17, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a

“W” (Withdrawal) Grade for 7.5 Week Course
• Wed, November 29, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a

“WP” (Withdrawal Pass) or “WF” (Withdrawal Fail) Grade for 7.5 and 15-Week
Course 

• Fri, December 01, 2023 PTA Transfer Skills Weekend
• Mon, December 04, 2023 BS PTA On Campus Experience
• Wed, December 06, 2023 Fall Semester Ends
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• Wed, December 06, 2023 Accelerated Course 2nd – 7.5 week Session Ends

2024 Spring

• Thu, January 11, 2024 Spring Semester Begins
• Thu, January 11, 2024 Accelerated Course 1st – 7.5 week Session Begins
• Mon, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (College Closed)
• Thu, January 18, 2024 Strategic Planning Day
• Fri, January 19, 2024 Last day to withdraw from a 15 week course and

receive 100% refund of tuition & fees
• Fri, January 19, 2024 Tuition and fees payment due date
• Thu, January 25, 2024 Census Day (11th day)
• Fri, February 02, 2024 PTA Transfer Skills Weekend
• Fri, February 09, 2024 Graduate Weekend (NS 830)
• Fri, February 09, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a

“W” (Withdrawal) Grade for 7.5 Week Course
• Fri, February 23, 2024 PTA Online Transfer Skills Weekend
• Fri, February 23, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a

“WP” (Withdrawal Pass) or “WF” (Withdrawal Fail) Grade for 7.5 Week Course
• Fri, March 01, 2024 Accelerated Course 1st – 7.5 week Session Ends
• Fri, March 01, 2024 Accelerated Course 1st – 7.5 week Session Ends
• Fri, March 01, 2024 Spring Midterm Grades Due
• Fri, March 22, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal)

Grade for 15 Week Courses
• Fri, April 05, 2024 PTA Transfer Skills Weekend
• Fri, April 05, 2024 Deadline for August 2024 Commencement Ceremony

Application (Fall 2023, Spring 2024, and Summer 2024)
• Fri, April 12, 2024 Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal)

Grade for 7.5 Week Courses
• Wed, April 24, 2024 Last day to withdraw a course with a “WP” (Withdrawal

Pass) or “WF” (Withdrawal Fail) Grade for 7.5 and 15 Week Courses
• Fri, April 26, 2024 PTA Online Transfer Skills Weekend
• Wed, May 01, 2024 Spring Semester Ends
• Wed, May 01, 2024 Accelerated Course 2nd – 7.5 week Session Ends


